BOLT TORQUE:
M4 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 31 lb.-in.
M8 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 262 1b.-in.
M10 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 519 Ib.-in.

SLCTION A-A

—~— | . 50
1 38,0

el

Al

99
25, | ]

—4 X 4 KtY

490
([E,MJ

fa
.
AN

25,0

g
"

)
N

&/ — ——

(47 5]

2.386

L [2,0]

D216
(70 1]
I
| ASER ETCH
qufﬂ ////LOGOS, PART NUMBER,
ni (: WE IGHT . AND SERIAL NO.
2.95 - ﬁ‘.':(:g:o-?.ezo-o
[ 7 4 ’ 9 } SERIAZILOI\}‘I?MBER
!
> 16 —
(70 1]
DX |
5] —
(13 0] | (
@ @
: ) u\
PX 49
[12,5] @%@ X MEQ X150
X v . 5h [14]

MOUNTING BOL TS

ck MIEZ2 X1 o0 7
(1S0 6149) j\\\ mE=S :
HWL& ;ﬂ
i
T \;4 | :ﬂ
20 1,58
40,0
) 2
PORTING [12,5] INTERPRET PER ASME-Y14. 5M 1994 @ —
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [ DRAWN P| C 0 2 0] _
DIMENSTONS ARE IN [NCH uwﬂ“
THA‘NSD DPORCOUPMRE\NETT ACROYN TTAO‘ NZSE N‘\NTFHO RPMUAMTP‘SO,N CTOHLAFTAX‘ SC OCROPNOFR‘ADTE\NOTN‘ " TOLERARCES (: H EC K ED ||||||I IIIIII ““l::l:ulll"m'l I:WWI' Z ENl T H PU IVlPS
"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON T f m& g

REVISTONS

L TR DESCRIPTION DATE FCN NO.
C UPDATED SHAFT, PARTS LIST & ETCHING 10/20/10 107-2010
ROTATION
0183
(46 5]

INLE T OUTLET

2 04

(5181

LASER ETCH ARROW,
PART NUMBER, AND CAPACITY

THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND

THE INFORMATION 1T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED >< >< >< T
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX. ' -

Ak = 0.0

ANG == 0.0

O B 005 PART WEIGHT = N

Enit

b PUMPS

i""

9° 710 AIRPORT ROAD

MONROE, NC 28110

MATER AL

MODEL NUMBER = 119000036200 H-9000-0 2-670

DRAWING = 119000036200 W/MECHANITCAL SEAL

RO /ENG I NEER D SCALFE 37 DRAWING NUMBER REV
DRAWING oIk SHEET | OF 3 1 -90000-3620-0 C




1 1-90000-3620-0 BILL OF MATERTAL

[ TEM NO.|PART NUMBER PART NAME Q1Y
| 15-79568-0096-2 |SHAFT, DRIVE |
/ 15-69251-0004-4 |PLATE, GEAR |
3 15-23600-0062-2 |GEAR, DRIVING |
/ [ 4-69151-0010-2 JASOSEMBLY, RtArR PLATE |
) 15-237100-0021-2 |GEAR, DRIVEN |
b 15-56002-0009-1 |KeY, ROUND |
/ 1 4-69452-0010-2 JASOSEMBLY, FRONT PLATE |
3 15-01156-0004-2 |JARBOR |
9 [5-16091-007/0-1 |DOWEL, HOLLOW 0
0 [8-78608-1045-2 |OHCS MBXT. 20 X 40MM ALLOY [2.9 4
| 18-56008-0006-1 |KeY, SQUARE W/RND ENDS |
|/ 18-18318-0012-2 |RING - RETAINING |
3 15-54020-0015-3 |HOUSING, OSEAL |
4 18-79003-0053-1 |IYPE S-1T MeCHANICAL SEAL |
D 18-18604-1045-2 |oHCS MAXO. [ X 45 MM GRADE 2.9 4
0 [5-00131-0064-2 St AL ASSEMBLY TOOL |
| 18-73000-0007-1 |PLUG, DRYSEAL TYPE |
3 [8-76004-0333-1 |O-RING |

LUBRICATE UNDERSIDE OF CAP & THREADS

ON FASTENERS W/ANTI-SET/E

COMPOUND PRITOR TO ASSEMBLY .

APPLY TEFLON TAPE TO PLUG THREADS
WHEN ASSEMBLING [NTO HOUSING @

10 PREVENT LEARAGE.

BOLT TORQUE:

M4 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 31 Ib.-in.
M8 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 262 Ib.-in.
M10 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 519 Ib.-in.

INTERPRET

PER ASME-Y 14 5M 1994 @ —

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENS TONS ARE IN [NCH

TOLERANCES
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION
"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND >< >< T () () ‘
THE [INFORMATION T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR —
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED >< >< >< T (j (j (j E}
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX. “ o “

DRAWN — PLC 10.22.01
CHECKED
MODEL NUMBER = 119000036200

ity

ZENITH PUMPS

10 ATRPORT ROAD
MONROE, NC 28110

DRAWING = 119000036200 i AIP'MMHI'FII'E
PRO/ENG‘NEER D SCALE “ DRAWING NUMBER REV
DRAWING | > T2k SHEET 2 OF 3 11-90000-3620-0 | C




StCTTON
SCALE

ALTON SET SCREWS
WITH DEPRESSTONS
N DRIVE SHAFT

SECONDARY RING

OR SEAT W/ O-RING

INSTALL UNPOLITSHED FACE

OF SEAT (MARKeD [N BLACHK)
INTO StAL HOUSING AS SHOWN

L UB
ON
COM

RICATE UNDERSIDE OF CAP & THREADS
FASTENERS WITH ANTI-SET/E
POUND PRTIOR TO ASSEMBLY .

LUBRICATE ALL O-RINGS ON LIP SEAL
WITH PARKER O-RING LUBE OR
CQUIVALENT, PRIOR TO [TNSTALL NG
INTO HOUSTNG.

APPL
WHE

Y TEFLON TAPE TO PLUG THREADS
ASOEMBL ING [NTO RHOUS NG

10 PREVENT LEARAGE

St 1 SCREW

INSTALL SEAL ASSEMBLY TOOL
ONTO SHAFT TO COVER KEYWAY
DURING SEAL [NSTALLATTON,
10 PREVENT DAMAGE .

CARBON PRIMARY RING

PLUG

INTERPRET PER ASME-YT4.OM 1994 @ib [::]

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION
"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND
THE INFORMATION [T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX.

PBIVENS 106S ARE TN ick [DRAWN R
TOLERANCES CHECKED ““N ,,,,,, "“”'""W' ZENITH PUMPS
| MODEL NUMBER = 119000036200 ||||||I|||““ H“wm > Aﬂ’“ﬁm,ﬂ““ nl“ ﬂ EO ATRPORT ROAD
| ééx 1 8 | 8@5 DRANING = 113000036200 i“““ b Pumps V1TV L c0T
| T PRO/ENG I NEER SCALE 3:2 ™™™
Mo E 00 o | szt D oiemsor s 1 11-90000-3620-0




